PATRICIA VIGIL

1917 Yarborough Drive, Sherman, TX 75092 | 267-679-3501 | pvigil3773@aol.com

EDUCATION

Temple University
Doctor of Musical Arts in Voice Performance

Temple University
Professional Studies Certificate-Opera

Louisiana State University
MM in Vocal Performance

University of New Mexico
BM in Vocal Performance

TEACHING EXPERIENCE

Texas Woman’s University
Adjunct Instructor of Voice
Teach Applied Voice

Allen ISD
Private Voice Teacher
Teach Private Voice Lessons

Hardin-Simmons University
Adjunct Instructor of Voice and Vocal Pedagogy
Teach Applied Voice, Class Voice, and Vocal Pedagogy

Abilene Christian University
Adjunct Instructor of Voice, Diction, and Vocal Pedagogy
Teach Applied Voice, Vocal Diction, and Vocal Pedagogy

McMurry University
Adjunct Instructor of Voice, Music History, Vocal Pedagogy, and Diction
Teach Applied Voice, Vocal Pedagogy, Diction, and Introduction to Music History

Music Institute of North Texas (MINT)
Voice Instructor
Teach voice to students aged 5-18

Lovejoy High School
Private Voice Teacher
Teach Private Voice Lessons

2015

1997

1990

1988

Fall 2022-present

Fall 2022-present

Fall 2019-May 2022

Fall 2018-May 2022

Fall 2017-May 2022

Summer 2019

2017-2018
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Sachse High School 2017-2018
Private Voice Teacher
Teach Private Voice Lessons
Ouachita Baptist University
Adjunct Professor of Voice 2016-2017

Teach Applied Voice to BM and BFA students

Private Voice Studio
Voice Instructor

Teach private voice Lessons

Temple University

Teaching Assistant — Applied Voice Instructor
Teach voice lessons to classical, musical theater, jazz, pop, and rock

students.

PERFORMANCE & PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

2012-present

2009 -2013

Opera Roles

The Dew Fairy Hansel and Gretel Opera Lancaster 2014
Adele Die Fledermaus Temple University Opera Theater 2012
Giselher/Herr Bird The Merry Nibelungs Concert Operetta of Philadelphia 2010
Il Paggio Rigoletto Opera Company of Philadelphia 2007
Queen of the Night The Magic Flute Intermountain Opera 2007
Actor 2 An Aesop Odyssey Opera Cleveland on Tour 2007
Actor 2 An Aesop Odyssey Cleveland Opera on Tour 2006
Queen of the Night The Magic Flute New Jersey Concert Opera 2006
Konigin der Nacht Die Zauberfléte Asheville Lyric Opera 2006
Adele Die Fledermaus Atlantic Coast Opera Festival 2005
Adele Die Fledermaus New Jersey Concert Opera 2005
Constanze/Norina/ OPERAgious! Ridge Light Opera 2005
Cupid

Zerlina/Donna Elvira Don Giovanni Cleveland Opera on Tour 2004
Queen of the Night The Magic Flute Lancaster Opera Company 2004
Olympia The Tales of Hoffman Cleveland Opera on Tour 2003
Miss Silverpeal The Impresario Delaware Valley Opera Company 2001
Gilda Rigoletto Delaware Valley Opera Company 2001
Barbarina Le Nozze di Figaro Opera Theater of Philadelphia 2000
Susanna Le Nozze di Figaro Wissahickon Woods Opera Theater 2000
Madame Goldentrill Die Schauspieldirektor Concert Opera of Philadelphia 1999
Gasparina La Canterina Concert Opera of Philadelphia 1999
Blondchen Die Entfiihrung aus dem Orchestral Society of Philadelphia 1999

Serail

Edith Pirates of Penzance Utah Festival Opera Company 1998
Barena* Jeniifa Sarasota Opera 1998
Barbarina Le Nozze di Figaro OperaDelaware 1997
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Skookum/Star/ Maiden The Coyote Tales Utah Festival Opera Company 1997
Valencienne* The Merry Widow Utah Festival Opera Company 1997
Angélique Angélique Temple University Opera Theater 1997
Adele Die Fledermaus Temple University Opera Theater 1996
Hero Beatrice and Benedict Temple University Opera Theater 1996
Mary Warren The Crucible Temple University Opera Theater 1995
Thérese Les Mamelles de Tirésias Des Moines Metro Opera 1995
Fire L’Enfant et les Sortileges Des Moines Metro Opera 1995
Norina Don Pasquale OPERA lowa 1995
Despina Pig The Three Little Pigs OPERA lowa 1995
Cherubino Pig The Three Little Pigs OPERA lowa 1995
Monica The Medium Baton Rouge Opera 1990
Olympia Les Contes d’Hoffman Baton Rouge Opera 1990
Giannetta The Elixir of Love Baton Rouge Opera 1989
Sylviane The Merry Widow Opera Southwest 1988
Mrs. Ford The Merry Wives of Windsor University of New Mexico Opera 1988
Queen of the Night The Magic Flute University of New Mexico Opera 1987
Madame Goldentrill The Impresario University of New Mexico Opera 1987
Susanna Le Nozze di Figaro University of New Mexico Opera 1986
Barbarina Le Nozze di Figaro University of New Mexico Opera 1986
Esmeralda The Bartered Bride University of New Mexico Opera 1985
Madame Goldentrill The Impresario University of New Mexico Opera 1984
Mabel Pirates of Penzance DPS Summer Theater 1983
Barbarina Le Nozze di Figaro Antonia Brico Symphony 1983

* cover
Concert Appearances/Recitals
Soloist Opera with the SSO! Sherman Symphony Orchestra 2023
Recitalist ‘Songs My Students Texas Woman’s University 2022
Taught Me’ Faculty Recital
Soprano Soloist Handel’s Messiah Chorus Abilene 2022
Soprano Soloist Mozart Requiem Allen Philharmonic Orchestra 2022
Soprano Soloist Christmas Vespers Abilene Christian University Choirs 2021
Soprano Soloist Christmas Concert Chorus Abilene 2021
Soprano Soloist Molto Voce Abilene Christian University Choirs 2019
Soprano Soloist Places We Can No Abilene Christian University Wind 2019
Longer Go Ensemble
Soprano Soloist Mozart Requiem Abilene Philharmonic 2019
Soprano Soloist 2019 New Music Project McMurry University 2019
Soprano Soloist Handel’s Messiah Ft. Worth, TX 2018
Recitalist Faculty Recital McMurry University 2018
Recitalist Faculty Showcase Recital Ouachita Baptist University 2016
Soprano Soloist Alexander’s Feast Philomusica Chorale, Philadelphia 2016
Final Doctoral Recital Temple University Philadelphia, PA 2014
Soprano Soloist Carmina Burana Ursinus College 2014
Recitalist Ulysses Grant House Burlington, NJ 2014
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Recitalist

Soprano Soloist
DMA Lecture Recital
Israelite Woman
Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist
First Doctoral Recital
Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist
Soloist

Soprano Soloist
Featured Soloist
Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist
Soprano Soloist
Masters Recital
Senior Recital
Junior Recital

Paper Presentations
Poster Paper, NOA National
Poster Paper, Voice Founda

Poster Paper, NATS National Convention

Masterclasses Given
Abilene Christian University

Philadelphia Vocal Conservatory

Abilene Christian University

Recruiting

Abilene Christian
University

Sounds of the Season
Temple University

Judas Maccabaeus
Temple Chamber Concerts
Random Acts of Culture
Temple Chamber Concerts
Magic of Opera

Family Day at the Opera
Temple University

Taste of Opera

Magic of Opera

Taste of Opera

Season Prelude

A Viennese Christmas
Carmina Burana

Musica Magnifica

Arias in Ames Concert
Olney Symphony Orchestra
Chamber Music Series
Evening with Opera IOWA
Falstaff in Preview
Louisiana State University
University of New Mexico
University of New Mexico

Convention
tion Symposium

Abilene, TX

Opera Company of Philadelphia
Philadelphia, PA

Philomusica Chorale, Philadelphia

Philadelphia, PA

Opera Company of Philadelphia
Philadelphia, PA

Opera Company of Philadelphia
Opera Company of Philadelphia
Philadelphia, PA

Opera Company of Philadelphia
Opera Company of Philadelphia
Opera Company of Philadelphia
Opera Company of Philadelphia

The New Sigmund Romberg Orchestra
Philomusica Chorale, Philadelphia

Utah Festival Opera Company
Des Moines Opera Guild
Philadelphia, PA

Utah Festival Opera Company
Indianola, IA

Central City Opera House Association

Baton Rouge, LA
Albuquerque, NM
Albuquerque, NM

Indianapolis, IN
Philadelphia, PA
Boston, MA

Abilene, TX

Philadelphia, PA

Abilene, TX

Ouachita Baptist University

Apprenticeships
Sarasota Opera
Utah Festival Opera Company
Des Moines Metro Opera
Central City Opera

Allen, TX

Apprentice Artist
Apprentice Artist
Apprentice Artist
Studio Artist
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2013

2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011
2010
2010
2010
2007
2007
2006
2006
2002
2001
1998
1998
1995
1993
1990
1988
1987

2016
2015
2014

2018
2015
2013

2016

1998
1997, 1998
1994, 1995
1989
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Competitions/Awards

Diamond Award, 1% Place Vera Scammon Voice Competition 2001
Richard F. Gold Career Grant Shoshana Foundation 1998
3rd Place Denver Lyric Opera Guild 1993
District Finalist MONC Auditions 1994, 1992

PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATIONS
TMEA 2022-

Board Member, Greater Philadelphia Chapter 2015-2016
National Association of Teachers of Singing

National Association of Teachers of Singing 2013-present

The Voice Foundation 2012-present

RELATED EXPERIENCE
Temple University Opera
Prop Librarian
Cataloguing of props into a database for easy reference.

Temple University Opera
Set Construction and Painting

Temple University Opera
Costume Assistant
Assist in the construction and alteration of costumes for opera productions.

OTHER EXPERIENCE
Opera Company of Philadelphia
Development Services Coordinator
Manage constituent/donor database, VIP ticket purchase/exchange, and coordinate other clerical tasks.

Opera Company of Philadelphia
Subscriber Services Assistant
Sales and customer service for subscribers, donors, VIP’s, artists, artists’ families and friends.



