PATRICIA VIGIL

1917 Yarborough Drive, Sherman, TX 75092 | 267-679-3501 | pvigil3773@aol.com

2015

EDUCATION

Temple University

Doctor of Musical Arts in Voice Performance

Temple University

Professional Studies Certificate-Opera 1997

Louisiana State University

MM in Vocal Performance 1990

University of New Mexico

BM in Vocal Performance 1988

TEACHING EXPERIENCE

Texas Woman's University Fall 2022-present

Adjunct Instructor of Voice

Teach Applied Voice

Allen ISD Fall 2022-present

Private Voice Teacher

Teach Private Voice Lessons

Hardin-Simmons University Fall 2019-May 2022

Adjunct Instructor of Voice and Vocal Pedagogy

Teach Applied Voice, Class Voice, and Vocal Pedagogy

Abilene Christian University Fall 2018-May 2022

Adjunct Instructor of Voice, Diction, and Vocal Pedagogy

Teach Applied Voice, Vocal Diction, and Vocal Pedagogy

McMurry University Fall 2017-May 2022

Adjunct Instructor of Voice, Music History, Vocal Pedagogy, and Diction

Teach Applied Voice, Vocal Pedagogy, Diction, and Introduction to Music History

Music Institute of North Texas (MINT) Summer 2019

Voice Instructor

Teach voice to students aged 5-18

Lovejoy High School 2017-2018

Private Voice Teacher

Teach Private Voice Lessons

Sachse High School 2017-2018

Private Voice Teacher

Teach Private Voice Lessons

Ouachita Baptist University

Adjunct Professor of Voice 2016-2017

Teach Applied Voice to BM and BFA students

Private Voice Studio

Voice Instructor 2012-present

Teach private voice Lessons

Temple University

Teaching Assistant – Applied Voice Instructor

2009 - 2013

Teach voice lessons to classical, musical theater, jazz, pop, and rock students.

PERFORMANCE & PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Opera Roles

The Dew Fairy	Hansel and Gretel	Opera Lancaster	2014
Adele	Die Fledermaus	Temple University Opera Theater	2012
Giselher/Herr Bird	The Merry Nibelungs	Concert Operetta of Philadelphia	2010
II Paggio	Rigoletto	Opera Company of Philadelphia	2007
Queen of the Night	The Magic Flute	Intermountain Opera	2007
Actor 2	An Aesop Odyssey	Opera Cleveland on Tour	2007
Actor 2	An Aesop Odyssey	Cleveland Opera on Tour	2006
Queen of the Night	The Magic Flute	New Jersey Concert Opera	2006
Königin der Nacht	Die Zauberflöte	Asheville Lyric Opera	2006
Adele	Die Fledermaus	Atlantic Coast Opera Festival	2005
Adele	Die Fledermaus	New Jersey Concert Opera	2005
Constanze/Norina/	OPERAgious!	Ridge Light Opera	2005
Cupid			
Zerlina/Donna Elvira	Don Giovanni	Cleveland Opera on Tour	2004
Queen of the Night	The Magic Flute	Lancaster Opera Company	2004
Olympia	The Tales of Hoffman	Cleveland Opera on Tour	2003
Miss Silverpeal	The Impresario	Delaware Valley Opera Company	2001
Gilda	Rigoletto	Delaware Valley Opera Company	2001
Barbarina	Le Nozze di Figaro	Opera Theater of Philadelphia	2000
Susanna	Le Nozze di Figaro	Wissahickon Woods Opera Theater	2000
Madame Goldentrill	Die Schauspieldirektor	Concert Opera of Philadelphia	1999
Gasparina	La Canterina	Concert Opera of Philadelphia	1999
Blondchen	Die Entführung aus dem	Orchestral Society of Philadelphia	1999
	Serail		
Edith	Pirates of Penzance	Utah Festival Opera Company	1998
Barena*	Jenůfa	Sarasota Opera	1998
Barbarina	Le Nozze di Figaro	OperaDelaware	1997

Skookum/Star/ Maiden	The Coyote Tales	Utah Festival Opera Company	1997
Valencienne*	The Merry Widow	Utah Festival Opera Company	1997
	•	' ' '	
Angélique	Angélique	Temple University Opera Theater	1997
Adele	Die Fledermaus	Temple University Opera Theater	1996
Hero	Beatrice and Benedict	Temple University Opera Theater	1996
Mary Warren	The Crucible	Temple University Opera Theater	1995
Thérèse	Les Mamelles de Tirésias	Des Moines Metro Opera	1995
Fire	L'Enfant et les Sortileges	Des Moines Metro Opera	1995
Norina	Don Pasquale	OPERA Iowa	1995
Despina Pig	The Three Little Pigs	OPERA Iowa	1995
Cherubino Pig	The Three Little Pigs	OPERA Iowa	1995
Monica	The Medium	Baton Rouge Opera	1990
Olympia	Les Contes d'Hoffman	Baton Rouge Opera	1990
Giannetta	The Elixir of Love	Baton Rouge Opera	1989
Sylviane	The Merry Widow	Opera Southwest	1988
Mrs. Ford	The Merry Wives of Windsor	University of New Mexico Opera	1988
Queen of the Night	The Magic Flute	University of New Mexico Opera	1987
Madame Goldentrill	The Impresario	University of New Mexico Opera	1987
Susanna	Le Nozze di Figaro	University of New Mexico Opera	1986
Barbarina	Le Nozze di Figaro	University of New Mexico Opera	1986
Esmeralda	The Bartered Bride	University of New Mexico Opera	1985
Madame Goldentrill	The Impresario	University of New Mexico Opera	1984
Mabel	Pirates of Penzance	DPS Summer Theater	1983
Barbarina	Le Nozze di Figaro	Antonia Brico Symphony	1983
	*	cover	

Concert Appearances/Recitals

Soloist	Opera with the SSO!	Sherman Symphony Orchestra	2023
Recitalist	'Songs My Students	Texas Woman's University	2022
	Taught Me' Faculty Recital		
Soprano Soloist	Handel's Messiah	Chorus Abilene	2022
Soprano Soloist	Mozart Requiem	Allen Philharmonic Orchestra	2022
Soprano Soloist	Christmas Vespers	Abilene Christian University Choirs	2021
Soprano Soloist	Christmas Concert	Chorus Abilene	2021
Soprano Soloist	Molto Voce	Abilene Christian University Choirs	2019
Soprano Soloist	Places We Can No	Abilene Christian University Wind	2019
	Longer Go	Ensemble	
Soprano Soloist	Mozart Requiem	Abilene Philharmonic	2019
Soprano Soloist	2019 New Music Project	McMurry University	2019
Soprano Soloist	Handel's Messiah	Ft. Worth, TX	2018
Recitalist	Faculty Recital	McMurry University	2018
Recitalist	Faculty Showcase Recital	Ouachita Baptist University	2016
Soprano Soloist	Alexander's Feast	Philomusica Chorale, Philadelphia	2016
Final Doctoral Recital	Temple University	Philadelphia, PA	2014
Soprano Soloist	Carmina Burana	Ursinus College	2014
Recitalist	Ulysses Grant House	Burlington, NJ	2014

				11142	-
	Recitalist	Abilene Christian University		Abilene, TX	2013
	Soprano Soloist	Sounds of the Seas	on	Opera Company of Philadelphia	2012
	DMA Lecture Recital	Temple University		Philadelphia, PA	2012
	Israelite Woman	Judas Maccabaeus	;	Philomusica Chorale, Philadelphia	2012
	Soprano Soloist	Temple Chamber (Concerts	Philadelphia, PA	2012
	Soprano Soloist	Random Acts of Cu	ılture	Opera Company of Philadelphia	2011
	Soprano Soloist	Temple Chamber (Concerts	Philadelphia, PA	2011
	Soprano Soloist	Magic of Opera		Opera Company of Philadelphia	2011
	Soprano Soloist	Family Day at the	Opera	Opera Company of Philadelphia	2011
	First Doctoral Recital	Temple University		Philadelphia, PA	2010
	Soprano Soloist	Taste of Opera		Opera Company of Philadelphia	2010
	Soprano Soloist	Magic of Opera		Opera Company of Philadelphia	2010
	Soprano Soloist	Taste of Opera		Opera Company of Philadelphia	2007
	Soprano Soloist	Season Prelude		Opera Company of Philadelphia	2007
	Soloist	A Viennese Christn	nas	The New Sigmund Romberg Orchestra	2006
	Soprano Soloist	Carmina Burana		Philomusica Chorale, Philadelphia	2006
	Featured Soloist	Musica Magnifica		Utah Festival Opera Company	2002
	Soprano Soloist	Arias in Ames Cond	cert	Des Moines Opera Guild	2001
	Soprano Soloist	Olney Symphony C	Orchestra	Philadelphia, PA	1998
	Soprano Soloist	Chamber Music Se	ries	Utah Festival Opera Company	1998
	Soprano Soloist	Evening with Oper	a IOWA	Indianola, IA	1995
	Soprano Soloist	Falstaff in Preview		Central City Opera House Association	1993
	Masters Recital	Louisiana State Un	iversity	Baton Rouge, LA	1990
	Senior Recital	University of New	Mexico	Albuquerque, NM	1988
	Junior Recital	University of New	Mexico	Albuquerque, NM	1987
Pape	er Presentations				
Р	oster Paper, NOA Nationa	l Convention	Indianap	olis, IN	2016
Poster Paper, Voice Foundation Symposium		Philadelp	hia, PA	2015	
Poster Paper, NATS National Convention		Boston, I	MA	2014	
Mas	terclasses Given				
Abilene Christian University		Abilene,	ΤX	2018	
Philadelphia Vocal Conservatory		Philadelp	ohia, PA	2015	
Abilene Christian University		Abilene,	TX	2013	
	ruiting				
0	uachita Baptist University	/	Allen, TX		2016
Арр	renticeships				
S	arasota Opera		Apprenti	ce Artist	1998
U	tah Festival Opera Compa	any	Apprenti	ce Artist	97, 1998
	es Moines Metro Opera		Apprenti	ce Artist	994, 1995
С	entral City Opera		Studio A	rtist	1989

Competitions/Awards

Diamond Award, 1st Place	Vera Scammon Voice Competition	2001
Richard F. Gold Career Grant	Shoshana Foundation	1998
3rd Place	Denver Lyric Opera Guild	1993
District Finalist	MONC Auditions	1994, 1992

PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATIONS

TMEA 2022-

Board Member, Greater Philadelphia Chapter 2015-2016

National Association of Teachers of Singing

National Association of Teachers of Singing 2013-present

The Voice Foundation 2012-present

RELATED EXPERIENCE

Temple University Opera

Prop Librarian

Cataloguing of props into a database for easy reference.

Temple University Opera

Set Construction and Painting

Temple University Opera

Costume Assistant

Assist in the construction and alteration of costumes for opera productions.

OTHER EXPERIENCE

Opera Company of Philadelphia

Development Services Coordinator

Manage constituent/donor database, VIP ticket purchase/exchange, and coordinate other clerical tasks.

Opera Company of Philadelphia

Subscriber Services Assistant

Sales and customer service for subscribers, donors, VIP's, artists, artists' families and friends.